

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1781

VAR. STATEWIDE

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 0300-0154

VARIOUS

METRO NORTH RAIL LINE STATION IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM PHASE B

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/28/2010
 No. of Bidders: 09

RIZZO CORP

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I
 NC

LAWRENCE BRUNOLI, INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020801A	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	l.s.		5195 00	5195 00	12000 00	12000 00	12500 00	12500 00
0020901A	LEAD ABATEMENT	l.s.		3117 00	3117 00	15000 00	15000 00	5000 00	5000 00
0062680A	TACTILE WARNING STRIP	l.f.	510	20 59	10500 90	62 00	31620 00	39 00	19890 00
0063510A	RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE	l.s.		393000 00	393000 00	180000 00	180000 00	195000 00	195000 00
0063511A	INTEGRAL ALUMINUM STAIR TREADS, RISERS AND NOSINGS	ea.	56	1162 00	65072 00	1150 00	64400 00	750 00	42000 00
0090007A	REPAIR BASE PLATE	ea.	35	679 00	23765 00	550 00	19250 00	1300 00	45500 00
0100500A	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		1700 00	1700 00	1700 00	1700 00	1700 00	1700 00
0101143A	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS	est.		20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		1560 00	1560 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	5	15 56	77 80	100 00	500 00	750 00	3750 00
0202317A	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	ton	10	876 00	8760 00	910 00	9100 00	150 00	1500 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	220	1 56	343 20	3 00	660 00	7 00	1540 00
0203001	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION								
	EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	5	312 00	1560 00	1300 00	6500 00	250 00	1250 00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	14	259 74	3636 36	56 00	784 00	200 00	2800 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	62	5 19	321 78	9 00	558 00	75 00	4650 00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	22	41 50	913 00	90 00	1980 00	175 00	3850 00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	23	129 69	2982 87	200 00	4600 00	200 00	4600 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	8	103 75	830 00	200 00	1600 00	500 00	4000 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	8	15 56	124 48	12 00	96 00	500 00	4000 00
0406296A	MILLING	s.y.	140	21 82	3054 80	175 00	24500 00	75 00	10500 00
0503900A	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL STEEL	l.s.		16477 00	16477 00	14400 00	14400 00	22000 00	22000 00
0503904A	JACKING FOR BEARING REPLACEMENT	ea.	1	4675 32	4675 32	3050 00	3050 00	12500 00	12500 00
0520907A	REPLACE JOINT SEAL	l.f.	140	25 97	3635 80	25 00	3500 00	37 50	5250 00
0522156A	REPLACE EXPANSION BEARINGS	ea.	2	1321 00	2642 00	1300 00	2600 00	7500 00	15000 00

Bid Opening Date: 04/28/2010
 No. of Bidders: 09

RIZZO CORP

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I
 NC

LAWRENCE BRUNOLI, INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0601001	CLASS 'A' CONCRETE	c.y.	6	830.01	4980.06	2000.00	12000.00	1250.00	7500.00
0601270A	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE)	c.y.	5	17142.86	85714.30	8200.00	41000.00	3100.00	15500.00
0601307A	LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE	c.y.	8	2524.68	20197.44	2900.00	23200.00	4125.00	33000.00
0601318A	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH	c.f.	58	207.50	12035.00	170.00	9860.00	350.00	20300.00
0601923	SAW CUTTING CONCRETE	l.f.	3	103.90	311.70	130.00	390.00	100.00	300.00
0601993A	PRECAST CONCRETE DECK	l.s.		5195.00	5195.00	2500.00	2500.00	14000.00	14000.00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	300	4.15	1245.00	7.00	2100.00	2.50	750.00
0602006	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	595	8.31	4944.45	7.00	4165.00	7.00	4165.00
0602910A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS	ea.	20	119.31	2386.20	62.00	1240.00	475.00	9500.00
0603142A	FIELD TOUCH-UP PAINTING	s.f.	300	10.38	3114.00	24.00	7200.00	18.00	5400.00
0603801	STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.	31	726.00	22506.00	590.00	18290.00	750.00	23250.00
0603861A	TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM	l.s.		3635.00	3635.00	3000.00	3000.00	7500.00	7500.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	1	129.69	129.69	300.00	300.00	750.00	750.00
0651743	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	60	29.05	1743.00	51.00	3060.00	150.00	9000.00
0651744	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	6	58.10	348.60	93.00	558.00	50.00	300.00
0714026A	TEMPORARY SHEET PILING (RAILROAD)	s.f.	45	103.75	4668.75	440.00	19800.00	388.00	17460.00
0714999A	MONITORING STRUCTURES	l.s.		15566.00	15566.00	5000.00	5000.00	2500.00	2500.00
0715021A	SHEET PILING MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE (RAILROAD)	s.f.	45	103.75	4668.75	141.00	6345.00	950.00	42750.00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	40	25.94	1037.60	70.00	2800.00	150.00	6000.00
0913835A	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	5	52.00	260.00	100.00	500.00	500.00	2500.00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	120	10.38	1245.60	24.00	2880.00	45.00	5400.00
0922001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.	18	46.70	840.60	99.00	1782.00	250.00	4500.00
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	13	7.26	94.38	42.00	546.00	150.00	1950.00
0945301	MULCHING	s.y.	13	5.20	67.60	25.00	325.00	50.00	650.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/28/2010
 No. of Bidders: 09

RIZZO CORP

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I
 NC

LAWRENCE BRUNOLI, INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	11	1297 00	14267 00	2000 00	22000 00	2750 00	30250 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		5188 00	5188 00	15000 00	15000 00	7500 00	7500 00
0974001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	8	780 00	6240 00	300 00	2400 00	500 00	4000 00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		13587 00	13587 00	120000 00	120000 00	125000 00	125000 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	100	15 00	1500 00	10 00	1000 00	75 00	7500 00
0980001	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		5188 00	5188 00	3000 00	3000 00	2500 00	2500 00
1003597A	LIGHT POLE WITH DOUBLE FIXTURES	ea.	8	2415 00	19320 00	2900 00	23200 00	2900 00	23200 00
1003598A	LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURES	ea.	132	1325 00	174900 00	2100 00	277200 00	2075 00	273900 00
1003925A	REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE	ea.	173	138 00	23874 00	127 00	21971 00	94 00	16262 00
1003997A	REMOVE POLE	ea.	119	104 00	12376 00	127 00	15113 00	200 00	23800 00
1006139A	WALL MOUNTED LUMINAIRE	ea.	32	561 00	17952 00	780 00	24960 00	700 00	22400 00
1008012A	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	2150	15 60	33540 00	11 00	23650 00	11 00	23650 00
1008014A	1 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	2200	20 23	44506 00	14 00	30800 00	18 00	39500 00
1008015A	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	1200	30 30	36360 00	17 00	20400 00	22 00	26400 00
1008901A	REMOVE CONDUIT	l.f.	5550	4 15	23032 50	3 00	16650 00	3 00	16650 00
1012010A	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	43800	60	26280 00	1 00	43800 00	75	32850 00
1014901A	REMOVE CABLE	l.f.	8050	3 30	26565 00	50	4025 00	80	6440 00
1015034A	GROUNDING AND BONDING	l.s.		2777 00	2777 00	14000 00	14000 00	10700 00	10700 00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	1000	20 49	20490 00	11 00	11000 00	40 00	40000 00
1403001A	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	1	2595 00	2595 00	4000 00	4000 00	5000 00	5000 00
1403010A	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	1	520 00	520 00	1400 00	1400 00	1250 00	1250 00
					1281936 53		1283808 00		1413557 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1783

WATERBURY

FEDERAL PROJECT NO:

STATE PROJECT NO: 0300-0154

ALT. 1

METRO-NORTH RAIL LINE STATION IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM PHASE B-ALTERNATE 1

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/28/2010
 No. of Bidders: 09

RIZZO CORP

NOSAL BUILDERS, INC.

LAROSA CONST. CO., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		1560 00	1560 00	9536 00	9536 00	11181 00	11181 00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	262	15 56	4076 72	60 00	15720 00	59 00	15458 00
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	9	103 75	933 75	3 41	30 69	10 00	90 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	550	1 56	858 00	3 01	1655 50	4 00	2200 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	350	5 19	1816 50	8 00	2800 00	8 50	2975 00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	120	41 50	4980 00	47 50	5700 00	52 00	6240 00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	130	129 69	16859 70	160 00	20800 00	189 00	24570 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	40	103 75	4150 00	160 00	6400 00	197 00	7880 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	40	15 56	622 40	15 60	624 00	22 00	880 00
0813021	6'' GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	175	77 81	13616 75	46 70	8172 50	45 00	7875 00
0813031	6'' GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.	25	129 69	3242 25	55 04	1376 00	55 00	1375 00
0901003A	STEEL BOLLARD	ea.	2	882 00	1764 00	1030 50	2061 00	576 00	1152 00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	1020	10 38	10587 60	12 00	12240 00	17 00	17340 00
0924004	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	s.y.	10	596 57	5965 70	175 40	1754 00	163 00	1630 00
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	200	7 26	1452 00	20 00	4000 00	18 00	3600 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	200	1 19	238 00	3 68	736 00	10 00	2000 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		6000 00	6000 00	6000 00	6000 00	6000 00	6000 00
0971101A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (SITE NO.1)	l.s.		7781 35	7781 35	5558 00	5558 00	10278 00	10278 00
0974001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	1	780 00	780 00	412 00	412 00	1485 00	1485 00
0975011	MOBILIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		6743 84	6743 84	12750 00	12750 00	2298 00	2298 00
0976001	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - LOW INTENSITY	day	14	15 56	217 84	1 07	14 98	164 00	2296 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	50	15 00	750 00	14 04	702 00	14 00	700 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	13	80 93	1052 09	81 15	1054 95	133 00	1729 00
0980101	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1)	l.s.		1971 28	1971 28	2080 00	2080 00	3995 00	3995 00

State of Connecticut
 Department of Transportation
 Bid Tabulation
ACC-283 REV. 12/98

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1783

WATERBURY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0300-0154
 ALT. 1
 METRO-NORTH RAIL LINE STATION IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM PHASE B-ALTERNATE 1

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 04/28/2010
 No. of Bidders: 09

RIZZO CORP

NOSAL BUILDERS, INC.

LAROSA CONST. CO., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		1711.90	1711.90	122.00	122.00	1046.00	1046.00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	15	46.69	700.35	26.00	390.00	42.00	630.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	53	36.31	1924.43	58.83	3117.99	46.00	2438.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	150	20.49	3073.50	18.67	2800.50	18.00	2700.00
					105429.95		128608.11		142041.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1783

WATERBURY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0300-0154
 ALT. 1
 METRO-NORTH RAIL LINE STATION IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM PHASE B-ALTERNATE 1

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 04/28/2010
 No. of Bidders: 09

RIZZO CORP

NOSAL BUILDERS, INC.

LAROSA CONST. CO., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	RIZZO CORP								
	- - - - -				105,429.95				
BIDDER	NEWFIELD CONST. CO., INC.								
04	- - - - -				147,313.70				
BIDDER	O & G INDUSTRIES INC								
05	- - - - -				168,035.00				
BIDDER	GAR-SAN CORP.								
06	- - - - -				182,068.00				
BIDDER	WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO INC								
07	- - - - -				187,007.00				
BIDDER	BANTON CONSTRUCTION								
08	- - - - -				279,440.00				
BIDDER	LAWRENCE BRUNOLI, INC.								
09	- - - - -				597,380.00				

State of Connecticut
 Department of Transportation
 Bid Tabulation
 ACC-281 REV. 12/98

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1784

NAUGATUCK

FEDERAL PROJECT NO:

STATE PROJECT NO: 0300-0154

ALT 2

METRO-NORTH RAIL LINE STATION IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM PHASE B-ALTERNATE 2

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/28/2010
 No. of Bidders: 09

NOSAL BUILDERS, INC.

RIZZO CORP

NEWFIELD CONST. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0062680A	TACTILE WARNING STRIP	l.f.		40		50 00		2000 00		20 59		823 60		48 79		1951 60
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.		40		3 41		136 40		1 56		62 40		13 01		520 40
0506001	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.		1		1196 00		1196 00		1971 28		1971 28		14095 25		14095 25
0914001A	METAL HANDRAIL	l.f.		14		140 43		1966 02		259 00		3626 00		184 32		2580 48
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.		258		12 00		3096 00		10 38		2678 04		13 01		3356 58
0971102A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (SITE NO.2)	l.s.				403 00		403 00		1940 15		1940 15		813 19		813 19
0975012	MOBILIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.				3175 00		3175 00		2349 97		2349 97		3252 75		3252 75
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.		20		14 05		281 00		15 00		300 00		16 26		325 20
0980102	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 2)	l.s.				1040 00		1040 00		830 01		830 01		542 13		542 13
								13293 42				14581 45				27437 58

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

BEACON FALLS
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 ALP. 3

STATE PROJECT NO: 0300-0154

METRO-NORTH RAIL LINE STATION IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM PHASE B-ALTERNATE 3

Prop Est: 1785

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/28/2010 No. of Bidders: 09				NOSAL BUILDERS, INC.		RIZZO CORP		GAR-SAN CORP.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0062680A	TACTILE WARNING STRIP	l.f.	40	50 00	2000 00	20 59	823 60	80 00	3200 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	40	3 41	136 40	1 56	62 40	5 00	200 00
0506001	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.	2	693 50	1387 00	1971 28	3942 56	2500 00	5000 00
0601318A	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH	c.f.	5	277 00	1385 00	207 50	1037 50	300 00	1500 00
0914001A	METAL HANDRAIL	l.f.	20	140 40	2808 00	259 00	5180 00	150 00	3000 00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	258	12 00	3096 00	10 38	2678 04	15 00	3870 00
0971103A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (SITE NO.3)	l.s.		1075 00	1075 00	1711 90	1711 90	2500 00	2500 00
0975013	MOBILIZATION (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		5335 00	5335 00	2853 16	2853 16	7500 00	7500 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	20	14 05	281 00	15 00	300 00	15 00	300 00
0980103	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 3)	l.s.		122 00	122 00	830 01	830 01	2500 00	2500 00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	25	58 32	1458 00	36 31	907 75	35 00	875 00
					19083 40		20326 92		30445 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1786

ANSONIA
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 ALT 4

STATE PROJECT NO: 0300-0154

METRO-NORTH RAIL LINE STATION IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM PHASE B-ALTERNATE 4

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/28/2010
 No. of Bidders: 09

RIZZO CORP

NOSAL BUILDERS, INC.

LAROSA CONST. CO., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RIZZO CORP		NOSAL BUILDERS, INC.		LAROSA CONST. CO., INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0062680A	TACTILE WARNING STRIP	l.f.	40	20 59	823 60	50 00	2000 00	242 00	9580 00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	33	15 56	513 48	60 00	1980 00	59 00	1947 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	65	1 56	101 40	3 41	221 65	4 00	260 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	9	5 19	46 71	8 00	72 00	8 50	76 50
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	18	41 50	747 00	47 50	855 00	53 00	954 00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	7	129 69	907 83	160 00	1120 00	189 00	1323 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	2	103 75	207 50	160 00	320 00	197 00	394 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	2	15 56	31 12	15 50	31 00	22 00	44 00
0601001	CLASS 'A' CONCRETE	c.y.	8	830 01	6640 08	2000 00	16000 00	994 00	7952 00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	200	4 15	830 00	2 11	422 00	6 50	1300 00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	5	25 94	129 70	30 00	150 00	54 00	270 00
0971104A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (SITE NO.4)	l.s.		2645 66	2645 66	1075 00	1075 00	5155 00	5155 00
0975014	MOBILIZATION (SITE NO. 4)	l.s.		1556 27	1556 27	5474 00	5474 00	3666 00	3666 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	20	15 00	300 00	14 05	281 00	21 00	420 00
0980104	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 4)	l.s.		830 01	830 01	1040 00	1040 00	2836 00	2836 00
					16310 36		31041 65		36277 50

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1786

ANSONIA
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0300-0154
 ALT 4
 METRO-NORTH RAIL LINE STATION IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM PHASE B-ALTERNATE 4

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 04/28/2010 No. of Bidders: 09				RIZZO CORP		NOSAL BUILDERS, INC.		LAROSA CONST. CO., INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	RIZZO CORP - - - - -				16,310.36				
BIDDER 04	GAR-SAN CORP. - - - - -				36,401.00				
BIDDER 05	O & G INDUSTRIES INC - - - - -				41,687.50				
BIDDER 06	WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO INC - - - - -				50,450.00				
BIDDER 07	BANTON CONSTRUCTION - - - - -				68,835.00				
BIDDER 08	NEWFIELD CONST. CO., INC. - - - - -				74,473.09				
BIDDER 09	LAWRENCE BRUNOLI, INC. - - - - -				76,534.00				

State of Connecticut
 Department of Transportation
 Bid Tabulation

ACC-203 REV. 12/98

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

RIDGEFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 ALT. 5

STATE PROJECT NO: 0300-0154

METRO-NORTH RAIL LINE STATION IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM PHASE B-ALTERNATE 5

Prop Est: 1787

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/28/2010
 No. of Bidders: 09

RIZZO CORP

GAR-SAN CORP.

NEWFIELD CONST. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RIZZO CORP		GAR-SAN CORP.		NEWFIELD CONST. CO., INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0063475A	ALUMINUM FRAMED WINDSCREENS	s.f.	320	41 50	13280 00	50 00	16000 00	106 76	34163 20
0971105A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (SITE NO. 5)	l.s.		601 76	601 76	1500 00	1500 00	2168 50	2168 50
0975015	MOBILIZATION (SITE NO. 5)	l.s.		1556 27	1556 27	8000 00	8000 00	813 19	813 19
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	20	15 00	300 00	15 00	300 00	16 26	325 20
0980105	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 5)	l.s.		830 01	830 01	1500 00	1500 00	542 13	542 13
					16568 04		27300 00		38012 22

